

Permascand Top Holding AB Press Release September 12, 2023 09:00:00 CEST

## Permascand joins Hydrogen Europe

Permascand enters a strategic membership in Hydrogen Europe, a leading organisation in the world of hydrogen. Joining the organisation will enhance Permascand's presence in the European green hydrogen ecosystem and support the company's strategy to enter new partnerships, collaborations, and business agreements.

Hydrogen Europe represents European-based companies and stakeholders committed to moving towards a more circular and sustainable economy. The organization serves the interest of the hydrogen industry with the vision to propel global carbon neutrality by accelerating the European hydrogen industry.

"We are looking forward to being part of Hydrogen Europe and contributing to the hydrogen supply chain and to scaling up the green hydrogen business. This is an essential precondition for carbon neutrality, crucial to reducing the amount of pollution and limiting the process of global warming. By jointly addressing key technological and legislative issues we can make a greater impact", said Permascand CEO Peter Lundström.

For more information about Hydrogen Europe, visit: https://hydrogeneurope.eu/

## For more information, please contact:

Peter Lundström, CEO Tel: +46 73-028 14 76 E-mail: investor@permascand.com

## About Permascand Top Holding AB

Permascand is an independent technology-driven manufacturer of electrochemical solutions based on proprietary catalytic coatings for clean tech applications. With a customer-centric focus, the company has supplied electrodes, electrochemical cells and aftermarket services to a variety of sectors for more than 50 years. Permascand is headquartered in Ljungaverk, Sweden, with operations including R&D, Technology Development and Production and with sales organizations in, Sweden, Germany and North America. For more information visit: www. permascand.com. Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46 (0) 8528 00 399.

## Attachments

Permascand joins Hydrogen Europe